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El Camino College
Modular Village
Project Schedule
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| Proposal development and NTP 10days Mon7/18/22 Fri 7/29/22 ] . : i ) j }
|_* | DSA Increment Approach Meeting 1 day Mon 8/22/22 Mon 8/22/22| ' ! ! | J ! !
GEOTECHNICAL 100 days Mon 7/25/22  Fri 1219/22) } - i | | i I
Proposal procurement 10days Mon7/25/22  Fri8/5/22 == | : ] ] } ) |
| | Approval and NTP 10days Mon8/8/22  Frig/9/22 ] ' : I ! ! ; !
v Site investigation 15days Mon 8/22/22  Fri8/8122 L= I | | ' | | |
Report preparation 20days MonS/12/22  Fri10/7/22) [l ! i ; ] i ;
[ cGssubmittal 10days Mon 9i26/22  Fri10/7/22 rr i I ! § ! !
7 | CGS Review and approval 45 days Mon 10/10/22  Fri 12/9/22 | e : | | i | i
B NCREMENT 1 - SITE IMPROVEMENTS Mon 811/22 . ; i ; i Y ;
7| Design 25days MonB8M/22  Fri9r2/22] eI ' ! ! ! ' )
2| Collage review and approval 3days  MonOS22  Wod 97122 i ; ) i ; i
_“ Construction Documents 22days Thu9/8/22 Fri107/22 T ! ; k . ;
™| DSAregistration 30days  Mon /522 Fri10/14/22 TE———— j I ! I I
[ 75| Collago review and approval 4days  Mon10M022  Thu 101322 ! ; | § ! !
| DSA submittal Odays Fri10/14/22 Fri10/14/22 DaAmsbpithl 4 1M ' I ! : '
DSA Review/Approval 40 days Mon 10/17/22  Fri 1219122 | — ) ) i | )
DSA Intake and review 15days  Mon 1017722 Fd 11422 ] CEEEEE] [ | ' i |
Commant pickup 10days  Mon 1722  Fri 111822 X =] : { 1 | . }
Backcheck, approval and stamp out 15days  Mon 1121722 Fri 12/9722| ] [ ] i | i i [ '
Bl INCREMENT 2 - MODULAR BUILDINGS 235days Mon 8/1/22  Fri 6/23/23) : 5 ! ! ! :
Z | Programming 10days MonBA/22  Fri8/12/22 : i ' '
[®  Modular proposal and approval 10 days Mon 8/15/22  Fri 8/26/22 H : i ¥ 3
| Design 15days Mon 8/29/22  Fri 916122 ) ! ! ! : |
Catiage review and appraval Jdays  MonS1922  Wed /21122 | | ' I i i
Construction Documents 32days Thu9i22/22  Fri 114122 i ! ) ! ;
Callage review and approval 3days  Mon117/22  Waed 119122 I | ' i
DSA Stockpile Review and Approval 20 days Thu 11/10/22 Wed 12/7/22| Ermmeneere ! ) ! !
DSA submittal 0days Wed 12/7/22 Wed 12/7/22| CaAsmhnl g €T | ' i I
DSA Review/Approval 42days Thu12/8/22  Fri2/3/23 P—— | 1 ) :
DSA Intake and review 17days  Thut2lzz  Fri 120022 e 1 H )
Commant pickup 10daya  Mon 17223 Frl 111323 | i | i }
Backcheck, approval and stamp out 15dayn Men 1/18/23 Fri 2/302: | R | [ ' [
Manufacturing and delivery 65days Thu12/8/22 Wed 3/8/23] e T TR ! | | i
| % Installation and complation 65days Mon3/27/23  Frl 6/23/23) | : ! ! !
145 days Mon 8/29/22  Fri 3/17/23] T | ' ] i
Package A - Prep and advertising 35days Mon 8/29/22 Mon 10/17/22, S : | ! ¥ ; A
Package A - Bidding 35days Mon 10/17/22  Fri 12/2/22] | s ! t ! ! ! !
Package A - Bids due Odays Frid2/222  Fri122122 PackaguA-Sige s & 122 I | | | 1 I
Package A - Board award and NTP (pending DSA approval) 25 days Mon 12/5/22 Fri 1/6/23 ! e : i ¢ : ;
Package B - Prep and advertising 20 days Mon 10/17/22  Fri 11/11/22 ! Lt ; ; ) ! ! ;
Package B - Bidding 35 days Mon 11/14/22  Fri 12/30/22 | e i h . I :
Package B - Addenda Issuance (with approved foundations) 5days Mon 1/2/23 Fri 1/6/23 L |- 1 1 i [ ;
Package B - Bids due Odays  Frit/6i23  Fri1/6/23 i Packags - Bida die ¢ 10 i ' ! ! !
Package B - Bid validation 6days Mon 1/9/23 Mon 1/16/23) | | = | | j '
Package B - Board award and NTP (pending DSAapprov. 4 days Tus 1/17/23  Fri 1/20/23 ! o om I ! ! ]
Package C - Prep and advertising 25 days Mon 11/28/22  Mon 1/2/23 ' oty ' ' | '
Package C - Bldding 25days Mon1/2/23 Mon 2/6/23 } ] | | | 1
Package C - Addenda issuance Sdays Mon2/6/23  Fri2/10/23 i i - ) I i !
Package C - 8ids due Odays Fri2/10/23  Fri2M10/23 ' Packags C-Oida dus 4 210 i ' ! '
87| Ppackage C - Bid valldation Sdays Mon2/13/23  Fri217/23 i i ] H | . i
[ **| Package C- Board award and NTP (pending DSA approval) 20 days Mon 272023  Fri 3/17/23) ! ! ] ! ) ! i
CONSTRUCTION 390 days Mon 1017 I
| % | Proposed DSA Inspector to provide DSA 5 to Architect Odays Fri11/25/22 Frl11/25/22 Propessd GSA Inspacter 1o provids DIA § o Architect ¢ 1125 ' ! H | |
%7 site inspection begins 330days Mon1/8/23  Fri4/12/24 | ' - - : -
[7® | DSAS submitted to DSA for approval Odays Fri12/9/22 Fri12/9/22 PEAS sbentied 15 DAA for approvat & 1200 i ' ' '
7| Early equipment procurement (TBD) 335 days Mon 10/17/22  Fri 1/26/24| : 2 z 3 z A
| % New electrical service review, approval and Installation 335 days Mon 10/17/22  Fri 1/26/24 : : : : ;
| % | Package A-Demo only 10days Mon 11923  Fri 1/20/23 o | i I !
| ® | Package B - Earthwork Improvements 20 days Mon 1/23/23  Fri 2/17/23 . ) e K ¥ I ; ]
| | Package B - Site improvements. 170days Mon 1/23/23  Fri9/15/23 ! : - ! ! {
Package B - Modular foundations 25days Mon2/2023  Frid(24/23 i e i i ' '
Package C - Modular placement and finishing 65days Mon4/3/23  Fri6/30/23 A = | : |
B cLosE ouT ! ! i L i ]
| % | Final punchwalk 5days Mon1/28/24  Fri 2/2/24| i ' ' ' | - !
| % | Completion 15days Mon2/5i24  Fri2izaizd | ) i ; | T |
V| DSA tion 40 days Mon 2126124  Fri4/19/24 ] ! ! ! 4 -
Perkins Eastman Fri11/4/22
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